Brand change: Sumatriptan injection (Say 'soo-ma-trip-tan')

Sumatriptan is used to relieve a migraine or cluster headache.

From 1 July 2023, the brand of sumatriptan injection is changing from Imigran to **Clustran**.



For more information about sumatriptan injection visit www.healthify.nz/ sumatriptan-injection

How is Clustran different?

Clustran and Imigran have the same active ingredient (sumatriptan), but they come as different devices.

- Imigran has a cartridge pack and auto-injector device, which you assemble before you use.
- Clustran comes as a ready-to-use pre-filled pen. This means the pen is already filled with the right dose of sumatriptan medicine.

Each Clustran pen can be used once, for a single injection.





Note: Talk with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist if you have any questions about Clustran.





Learn how to use your Clustran pen

Clustran is most effective if used when your pain starts.

To watch a step-bystep video on how to use your Clustran pen, visit: www.healthify.nz/clustran

